
225091-2024 Page 1/4

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 225091-2024 - Result
Greece-Thessaloniki: ICT Services for Microsoft Cloud and PowerBuilder
OJ S 76/2024 17/04/2024
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training (Cedefop)
Postal address: 'Service Post', Europe 123
Town: Thessaloniki
NUTS code: EL522 Θεσσαλονίκη (Thessaloniki)
Postal code: 57001
Country: Greece
E-mail: c4t-services@cedefop.europa.eu

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.cedefop.europa.eu/

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
ICT Services for Microsoft Cloud and PowerBuilder
Reference number: CEDEFOP/2023/OP/0008

Main CPV code
72000000 IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Type of contract
Services

Short description
The subject of lot 1 is ‘ICT Services for Microsoft Cloud’.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 378 910,00 EUR

Description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/225091-2024
mailto:c4t-services@cedefop.europa.eu?subject=TED
https://www.cedefop.europa.eu/


225091-2024 Page 2/4

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
ICT Services for Microsoft Cloud
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
72000000 IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Place of performance
NUTS code: EL522 Θεσσαλονίκη (Thessaloniki)
Main site or place of performance: Please consult the procurement documents.

Description of the procurement
Estimated person-days for lot 1: 1 045 person-days over 4 years.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality and relevance of the scenario on design and development of 
a permanent URL solution for SharePoint Online files and folders, as indicated in the tender 
specifications. / Weighting: 18
Quality criterion - Name: Quality and relevance of the scenario on synchronisation of on-
premises database with SharePoint Online lists, as stated in the tender specifications. / 
Weighting: 18
Quality criterion - Name: Quality and relevance of the scenario on creation of monthly activity 
reports using Power Platform, as stated in the tender specifications. / Weighting: 18
Quality criterion - Name: Quality and relevance of proposal for an improved Service Level 
Agreement (SLA) as stated in the tender specifications. / Weighting: 6
Price - Weighting: 40

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Please consult the procurement documents.

Additional information
Please consult the procurement documents.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information



225091-2024 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 147-470321

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2024-FWC3/CEDEFOP/2023/OP/0008/Cloud/Lot 1

Lot No: 1

Title:
ICT Services for Microsoft Cloud

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
02/04/2024

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Ernst and Young, Single Member Société Anonyme for the Provision of 
Advisory Services
Postal address: 8B Chimarras Str., Marousi
Town: Attica
NUTS code: EL3 Αττική (Attiki)
Postal code: 15125
Country: Greece
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 378 910,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: L-2925

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/470321-2023


225091-2024 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

Country: Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Please consult the procurement documents.

Date of dispatch of this notice
10/04/2024

http://curia.europa.eu

		2024-04-16T22:07:12+0000




